AMANDA MARKS

Writer/Producer

CAREER PROFILE

e amanda@amandacreative.com

@ Mobile: 323-665-3599

® Los Angeles, CA

Non-fiction TV, docs, movie trailers, marketing, narrative—I've written and produced it all, domestically and internationally.

I can find stories in a black hole, have the producing and people skills to bring them to life, and the writing skills to make
them sing. Structure is my middle name and solutions are my focus; comedy is a strength and collaborating a joy.

CREDITS

Supervising Story Producer
Writer

Supervising Producer

Supervising Producer
Supervising Producer
Supervising Story Prod.
Producer/Writer
Challenge Prod.
(uncredited)
Producer/Writer
Supervising Story Prod.
Challenge Prod.
(uncredited)

Producer (post)

Expedition Unknown SO8
Thea’s Christmas Wish

Expedition Unknown SO7

Josh Gates Tonight S01-02
After The Hunt

Ghost Nation-Repack
Expedition Unknown S06

RuPaul’s Drag Race S12

Ghost Nation

Mummies Unwrapped
RuPaul’s Drag Race S11
Drag Race All-Stars S04
Project Z

Discovery
Netflix

Discovery

Discovery
Discovery
Discovery
Discovery

VHI

Travel Channel
Discovery
VHI

Travel Channel

Ping Pong Prods
Deacon Ent.

Ping Pong Prods

Ping Pong Prods
Ping Pong Prods.
Ping Pong Prods
Ping Pong Prods.

World Of Wonder

Ping Pong Prods.
Fight or Flight
World Of Wonder

MAK Prods

07/22-04/23
01/22-06/22
01/21-11/22
01/20-03/20
04/20-12/20
12/19-01/20
10/19-12/19
07/19-Present

06/19

04/19-07/19
06/18-02/19
04/18-05/18

03/18-04/18

Producer (pre-pro) Legendary Locations Travel Channel Ping Pong Prods 01-02/18
. Expedition Unknown S03, Discovery & . _
Producer/Writer 504 + 4 Pt Special Trovel Ping Pong Prods.  04/16-12/17
Consulting Producer Teach (D. Guggenheim) CBS Participant Aired 2013
Producer/Writer/Editor Here For Good: Peru Corporate Doc Laureate 2014
Creative Director Deacon Entertainment Los Angeles, CA 2012-2015
Producer/Writer mOcean Advertising Burbank, CA 1999-2009
Winner Hollywood Reporter Key Art | Writer, Best Animation :30 “Wall-E” 2009
Nominee Hollywood Reporter Key Art | Writer, Best Comedy Trailer, “Juno” 2008
Winner Telly Award Writer, 2 x TV spots, “Chicken Little” 2006
Winner Telly Award Writer, TV spot “The Incredibles” 2005

Avid Media Composer « Adobe: Premier, Photoshop, InDesign, Audition ¢ Final Draft - Omnifocus « Automator « Macros &
Scripting « HTML-5 (some) « Mark-up - Registered Apple Developer « Chat GPT 4 Prompting

EDUCATION

Wesleyan University, Middletown, CT, Bachelor of Arts in Film Studies; graduated with honors

GOOD IN THEROOM  ATHOMEIN A BAY « CALM INTHE FIELD » STRONG ON THE PAGE




