AMANDA MARKS

Writer/Producer



amanda@amandacreative.com

I Mobile: 323-665-3599

🕑 Los Angeles, CA

CAREER PROFILE -

Non-fiction TV, docs, movie trailers, marketing, narrative–I've written and produced it all, domestically and internationally. I can find stories in a black hole, have the producing and people skills to bring them to life, and the writing skills to make them sing. Structure is my middle name and solutions are my focus; comedy is a strength and collaborating a joy.

CREDITS

Supervising Story Producer	Expedition Unknown S08	Discovery	Ping Pong Prods	07/22-04/23
Writer	Thea's Christmas Wish	Netflix	Deacon Ent.	01/22-06/22
Supervising Producer	Expedition Unknown S07	Discovery	Ping Pong Prods	01/21-11/22 01/20-03/20
Supervising Producer	Josh Gates Tonight S01-02	Discovery	Ping Pong Prods	04/20-12/20
Supervising Producer	After The Hunt	Discovery	Ping Pong Prods.	12/19-01/20
Supervising Story Prod.	Ghost Nation-Repack	Discovery	Ping Pong Prods	10/19-12/19
Producer/Writer	Expedition Unknown S06	Discovery	Ping Pong Prods.	07/19-Present
Challenge Prod. (uncredited)	RuPaul's Drag Race S12	VHI	World Of Wonder	06/19
Producer/Writer	Ghost Nation	Travel Channel	Ping Pong Prods.	04/19-07/19
Supervising Story Prod.	Mummies Unwrapped	Discovery	Fight or Flight	06/18-02/19
Challenge Prod. (uncredited)	RuPaul's Drag Race S11 Drag Race All-Stars S04	VHI	World Of Wonder	04/18-05/18
Producer (post)	Project Z	Travel Channel	MAK Prods	03/18-04/18
Producer (pre-pro)	Legendary Locations	Travel Channel	Ping Pong Prods	01-02/18
Producer/Writer	Expedition Unknown S03, S04 + 4 Pt Special	Discovery & Travel	Ping Pong Prods.	04/16-12/17
Consulting Producer	Teach (D. Guggenheim)	CBS	Participant	Aired 2013
Producer/Writer/Editor	Here For Good: Peru	Corporate Doc	Laureate	2014

PRODUCTION COMPANY & MARKETING JOBS

Creative Director	Deacon Entertainment	Los Angeles, CA	2012-2015
Producer/Writer	mOcean Advertising	Burbank, CA	1999-2009

AWARDS & HIGHLIGHTS

Winner	Hollywood Reporter Key Art	Writer, Best Animation :30 "Wall-E"	2009
Nominee	Hollywood Reporter Key Art	Writer, Best Comedy Trailer, "Juno"	2008
Winner	Telly Award	Writer, 2 x TV spots, "Chicken Little"	2006
Winner	Telly Award	Writer, TV spot "The Incredibles"	2005

SKILLS

Avid Media Composer • Adobe: Premier, Photoshop, InDesign, Audition • Final Draft • Omnifocus • Automator • Macros & Scripting • HTML-5 (some) • Mark-up • Registered Apple Developer • Chat GPT 4 Prompting

EDUCATION

Wesleyan University, Middletown, CT, Bachelor of Arts in Film Studies; graduated with honors

GOOD IN THE ROOM • AT HOME IN A BAY • CALM IN THE FIELD • STRONG ON THE PAGE